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FIRZIBA, BATHWN A BNER PMK-64 THRABER
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HRIBFFMET CCoW it fm 7% 1 38 FRAERL 4% (1RE IUPK Xz BRIATERE)

H X BT M ex-CCoW Bt /5% FHE Fh 1R 6% (1R#E IUPK Kz BIITERE)

IR PNBP BIE \UPK X5 2 BT EAENIE

A FREH 22%

T AR BIE IUPK 275 2 BT ENIE

IUP, 1UPK F1 ex-CCoW IUPK #H AR E MR U] PNBP X S BIEILFT/ AL
HEhaEmR . SR, SEEFL. PNBP. HIXFIFIRAFL. ENFERL. AINFUE
RAEEFRL, PP-15 IRIR ML T X FHIULH PNBP E T —NUEEE S MK 75 ex-
CCoW IUPK T T — M AP EERNBBRNES.

1Chk
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R AW AHOAEE =R B R A B4

06



ElRBEAE 8| 20224E 5 A

H At 28100

R W ITIEHFE AT S HRT F T IEHFE AN/SRFE XY FIEN GRS
5. WEERERMAE X RT VIR B AERX B TR X SR E
ZHMER.

PP-15 1Rt 7 B AT & E B T RIF JIEF A AR IR R KA F AR R.

& FF IUP. IUPK %0 Lex Generalis CCoW BYFREFi I E B PP-15 &M EHN T~ —
MY EFIRE

WXES

WO R B X R E

ATHEHOGERN LIRS, BXEE (DGCE) X7 7 PER-02/BC/2022
(PER-02) 5%, IMMEIT PER-16/BC/2016 (PER-16) SEMAHXHEDO LY
IR E
BEMNFTERERSBUETHORYEXHN EEBIE". 1R1EPER-16, HEE
BERETESARYEXR#MAET (SPPB) ZH, BUEXHESE, EAHITERSE
VIREMNBERT, AFORYERRERSMEEZENESE, Ak, WERFT
REAAOEYEX, GERENIERBIE.

% PER-02 F 2022 £ 4 A 25 HAXME, ZAj/3KAHEIEEH KR E SPPB
B9t AR E X0 o] UFR IR PER-16 ORI E#ETT4LIE.

% % %k k %k

07



KR TR

B RAEERETRE)E,

N2

Melisa Himawan
BMEEEAKA

mehimawan@deloitte.com

7o b Fd 2 ] P
Cindy Sukiman
csukiman@deloitte.com

[:R%]
Dionisius Damijanto
ddamijanto@deloitte.com

CRIZ

Heru Supriyanto
hsupriyanto@deloitte.com

[N
Muslimin Damanhuri
mdamanhuri@deloitte.com

[R5
Reggy Widodo
rwidodo@deloitte.com

Deloitte Touche Solutions

I B B A AN B X NS I TR S5 & Rk R

mLB. FHEF
BESEEES

John Lauwrenz
jlauwrenz@deloitte.com

AUYHBEVEREAR
Ratna Lie
ratnalie@deloitte.com

B, WERES R Gi3
Roy Sidharta Tedja
roytedja@deloitte.com

rLFL. )RR
LREHEE (§X)
Turmanto
tturmanto@deloitte.com

ERETRSHM
WERETR

Irene Atmawijaya
iatmawijaya@deloitte.com

The Plaza Office Tower, 32nd Floor

JI. M.H. Thamrin Kav 28-30
Jakarta 10350, Indonesia
Tel: +62 21 5081 8000

Fax: +62 21 2992 8303
Email: iddttl@deloitte.com
www.deloitte.com/id

#ibEMN
Roy David Kiantiong
rkiantiong@deloitte.com

¥ibEM
Balim
bbalim@deloitte.com

#iLEN

Shivaji Das
shivdas@deloitte.com

HiLEM

Sandra Suhenda
ssuhenda@deloitte.com

LRETRS
Sri Juliarti Hariani
shariani@deloitte.com

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), its global network of member firms, and their related entities (collectively, the
“Deloitte organization”). DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) and each of its member firms and related entities are legally separate and independent
entities, which cannot obligate or bind each other in respect of third parties. DTTL and each DTTL member firm and related entity is liable only for its own acts
and omissions, and not those of each other. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited is a company limited by guarantee and a member firm of DTTL. Members of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and their related entities,
each of which are separate and independent legal entities, provide services from more than 100 cities across the region, including Auckland, Bangkok, Beijing,
Hanoi, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Manila, Melbourne, Osaka, Seoul, Shanghai, Singapore, Sydney, Taipei and Tokyo.

About Deloitte Indonesia
In Indonesia, services are provided by Deloitte Touche Solutions.

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), its global network of member firms
or their related entities (collectively, the “Deloitte organization”) is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before
making any decision or taking any action that may affect your finances or your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser.

No representations, warranties or undertakings (express or implied) are given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information in this communication,
and none of DTTL, its member firms, related entities, employees or agents shall be liable or responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising directly or
indirectly in connection with any person relying on this communication. DTTL and each of its member firms, and their related entities, are legally separate and
independent entities.

© 2022 Deloitte Touche Solutions


mailto:csukiman@deloitte.com
mailto:ddamijanto@deloitte.com
mailto:iatmawijaya@deloitte.com
mailto:rwidodo@deloitte.com
http://www.deloitte.com/id

